www.Tekmos.com 111/08/19
November 8, 2019 Product Overview
TK28F020 2048K (256K X 8)
CMOS Flash Memory
TK28F020 2048K (256K X 8)
CMOS FLASH MEMORY
November 16, 2017  Product Overview
1 www.Tekmos.com  11/16/17

TK28F020 CMOS 2048K Flash Memory
15 www.Tekmos.com  11/16/17
Ordering Information
Package Temperature Speed Order Number
32 Pin PLCC -40oC to +85oC 120 ns TK28F020NI-120
32 Pin PDIP -40oC to +85oC 120 ns TK28F020PI-120
32 Pin TSOP -40oC to +85oC 120 ns TK28F020TI-120
Note: An earlier data sheet described the 120 ns part as the TK28F020NI-12.  This was a typo, and the correct
suffix is -120.  The -120 is an Intel naming convention, while the -12 is a Catalyst naming convention.  Tekmos
follows the Intel convention for speed classification.
Contact Information
The TK28F020 can be ordered directly from Tekmos:
Tekmos, Inc.     512 342-9871 phone
7901 E Riverside Rd.    Sales@Tekmos.Com
Bldg. 2, Suite 150    www.Tekmos.com
Austin, TX 78744
Revision History
Date Revision Description
1/08/15 1.0 Initial Release
9/24/15 2.0 Specification Data Added
1/27/17 2.1 Ordering Information for 90ns added,
4/11/17 2.2 Correct pin numbering.  Make military part a -95 speed
11/16/17 2.3 Add PDIP and TSOP package, Remove -90 and -95 parts. Correct typos
© 2017 Tekmos, Inc.
Information contained in this publication regarding device applications and the like is intended for suggestion only
and may be superseded by updates. No representation or warranty is given and no liability is assumed by Tekmos
Incorporated with respect to the accuracy or use of such information, or infringement of patents or other intellectual
property rights arising from such use or otherwise. Use of Tekmos’ products as critical components in life support
systems is not authorized except with express written approval by Tekmos. No licenses are conveyed, implicitly
or otherwise, under any intellectual property rights. The Tekmos logo and name are registered trademarks of
Tekmos, Inc. All rights reserved. All other trademarks mentioned herein are the property of their respective
companies.  All rights reserved.
Terms and product names in this document may be trademarks of others.
TK28F020 CMOS 2048K Flash Memory
15 www.Tekmos.com  11/16/17
Ordering Information
Package Temperature Speed Order Number
32 Pin PLCC -40oC to +85oC 120 ns TK28F020NI-120
32 Pin PDIP -40oC to +85oC 120 ns TK28F020PI-120
32 Pin TSOP -40oC to +85oC 120 ns TK28F020TI-120
Note: An earlier data sheet described the 120 ns part as the TK28F020NI-12.  This was a typo, and the correct
suffix is -120.  The -120 is an Intel naming convention, while the -12 is a Catalyst naming convention.  Tekmos
follows the Intel convention for speed classification.
Contact Information
The TK28F020 can be ordered directly from Tekmos:
Tekmos, Inc.     512 342-9871 phone
7901 E Riverside Rd.    Sales@Tekmos.Com
Bldg. 2, Suite 150    www.Tekmos.com
Austin, TX 78744